ERRATA/ADDENDA FOR THE SAILING NAVIES VOL.1:

Pag Colun Name

Xii

34
36
39

41
47
48
49
49
50
52

73
76
76
76

77
81
84

1

2 top

NN

NN =

N = =2 DN

Fig 3.21
Peacock

Marion
Fig 3.37
Fig 3.38
Truxtun
Lawrence
Nautilus
Boxer

Michigan
Scorpion
Scorpion
Arctic

Florida
Lewis Cass

Section

Change

After section on complement, change "Battery" remarks

Battery:

Notes:

Ships captured:

Caption
Caption

Service record:

Battery:

Service record:

Service record

Dimensions
Machinery

Service record:
Service record:

2nd paragraph
Notes:
Notes

Original number and type of guns are given first with later significant changes noted

by date. A description of ordnance of this period is given in a separate section.

Additional information pertaining to design, construction or later modifications, acquisition,
or earlier historical notes of interest not included in other categories. The name of the
designer and type of figurehead are noted here.
Delete paragraph starting with "A description.....
British Sq" should read "British sqn"

Should read "razee corvette"

delete (With Louisiana and following) and following, replace with

(USRC Louisiana) five pirate schrs and Carmen in West Indies 28-30 Sep 1822; two
pirate vessels, at Colorado, Cuba, 16 Apr 1823.

delete "heaved" in 1st line.

The brig Porpoise, built in 1836, disappeared in the Pacific in 1854 (U.S. Naval Historical Center)

Spar and sail plan of the brig Chippewa, built in 1815 and wrecked in 1816
last line "US Sqgn" should read "US sqgn."

"cdre" should read "crde"

3rd line: "British Sgn" should read "British sqn"

delete (sunk in mine experiment....) and replace with

(also reported sunk in mine experiment in 1842 and salvaged.)

add draft x 72"

after engine add (40" x 8")

Sold after 18 Oct 1848.

Insert "Originally built as unpowered lightship but engine added when taken over by the
Navy in 1855." Add "Trfd to USLHB end 1858."

1stline "The early operations were conducted locally...."

Ship captured, add date: 7 Jun 1824.

should read "seized by rebels..."



