	ERRA	TA/ADDENDA	FOR THE SAIL	ING NAVIES VOL.1:	
Pag	Colun	Name	Section	Change	
xii	1	Italiio	After section on complement, change "Battery" remarks		
			Battery:	Original number and type of guns are given first with later significant changes noted	
			, ,	by date. A description of ordnance of this period is given in a separate section.	
			Notes:	Additional information pertaining to design, construction or later modifications, acquisition,	
				or earlier historical notes of interest not included in other categories. The name of the	
				designer and type of figurehead are noted here.	
				Delete paragraph starting with "A description"	
34	2 top			British Sq" should read "British sqn"	
36	1	Fig 3.21		Should read "razee corvette"	
39	1	Peacock	Ships captured:	delete (With Louisiana and following) and following, replace with	
				(USRC Louisiana) five pirate schrs and Carmen in West Indies 28-30 Sep 1822; two	
				pirate vessels, at Colorado, Cuba, 16 Apr 1823.	
41	2	Marion		delete "heaved" in 1st line.	
47	2	Fig 3.37	Caption	The brig Porpoise, built in 1836, disappeared in the Pacific in 1854 (U.S. Naval Historical Center)	
48		Fig 3.38	Caption	Spar and sail plan of the brig Chippewa, built in 1815 and wrecked in 1816	
49	1	Truxtun	Service record:	last line "US Sqn" should read "US sqn."	
49	1	Lawrence	Battery:	"cdre" should read "crde"	
50	2	Nautilus	Service record:	3rd line: "British Sqn" should read "British sqn"	
52	2	Boxer	Service record	delete (sunk in mine experiment) and replace with	
				(also reported sunk in mine experiment in 1842 and salvaged.)	
73	2	Michigan	Dimensions	add draft x 7'2"	
76	1	Scorpion	Machinery	after engine add (40" x 8')	
76	1	Scorpion	Service record:	Sold after 18 Oct 1848.	
76	2	Arctic	Service record:	Insert "Originally built as unpowered lightship but engine added when taken over by the	
				Navy in 1855." Add "Trfd to USLHB end 1858."	
77			2nd paragraph	1st line "The early operations were conducted locally"	
81		Florida	Notes:	Ship captured, add date: 7 Jun 1824.	
84		Lewis Cass	Notes	should read "seized by rebels"	